

T.P.(C) No. 374 OF 2003

ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.374 of 2003
(For Prel.Hearing)

DHRITI @ FIONA DHIREN KORANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHIREN KISHOR KORANI

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. A-467 of 2003, titled Mr. Dhiren Kishor Korani (Salia) Vs. Mrs. Dhriti @ Fiona Dhiren Korani (Salia), pending in the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai, shall remain stayed.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master