

D
T.P.(C) No. 374 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.374/2003

DHRITI @ FIONA DHIREN KORANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHIREN KISHOR KORANI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)M/s Rakesh K. Sharma,
C.Paramasivam,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order. No order as to costs.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.374 OF 2003

DHRITI @ FIONA DHIREN KORANI

...
PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

DHIREN KISHOR KORANI

...
RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and have gone through the letter of the respondent dated 28th January, 2004 written to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. We are satisfied that the petitioner has made out case for transfer of Matrimonial Case No.A-467/2003 titled Dhiren Kishor Korani (Salia) vs. Dhriti @ Fiona Dhiren Korani (Salia) pending in the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai, to the Family Court at Chennai, Tamil Nadu. We order accordingly. The transfer petition is allowed. No order as to costs.

.....CJI.
(V.N. KHARE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)
New Delhi,
March 12, 2004.